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K A |_ |_ | S TA Exposed Drain Shroud

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KALLISTA

We appreciate your commitment to KALLISTA quality products. Please take a moment to review this manual
before you install your KALLISTA product. If you encounter any installation or performance problems, please do
not hesitate to contact us at the phone number listed at the bottom of the page.

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

O Observe all local plumbing and building codes.

O Shut off the main water supply.

O The basin and drain shown in this guide may differ from your actual product. The installation steps still apply.
U Kallista reserves the right to make revisions in the design of products without notice, as specified in the Price

Book.
TOOLS AND MATERIALS
Plumbers Adjustable Strap
Putty Wrench Wrench

INSTALL THE DRAIN AND SHROUD

Remove the cover, stopper and flange from the drain body.

Install the decorative nut onto the drain body, and thread to the bottom of the / Stopper
threads. /

Install the nut and washer onto the drain body.
Apply plumbers putty to the underside of the flange.

Assemble the drain onto the basin, completing the drain installation according
to the drain manufacturer’s instructions.

O Slide the shroud over the drain tailpiece and into the bottom of the decorative

nut. Ensure that the O-ring in the decorative nut is engaged in the grove in the
shroud.

O Orient the slot in the shroud toward the wall.
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1506283-2-A Questions? Problems? For additional assistance, please contact KALLISTA's Customer
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INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION

Nous vous remercions pour votre fidélité aux produits de qualité Kallista. Prendre le temps nécessaire pour se
familiariser avec ce manuel avant d’installer le produit Kallista. En cas de problémes relatifs a l'installation ou au
rendement, ne pas hésiter a nous appeler au numéro de téléphone indiqué en bas de page.

AVANT DE COMMENCER

O Respecter tous les codes de plomberie et du batiment locaux.

U Couper I'alimentation en eau principale.

QO La cuvette et le drain illustrés dans ce guide pourraient étre différents du produit réel. Les étapes
d'installation s’appliquent tout de méme.

O Kallista se réserve le droit d’effectuer des modifications dans la conception des produits sans avis préalable,
tel que spécifié dans le catalogue des prix.

7

OUTILS ET MATERIEL

S T
Mastic de Clé & molette Clé a
plombier sangle

INSTALLER LE DRAIN ET L'ENVELOPPE

Retirer le couvercle, le bouchon d’arrét et la collerette du corps du drain. Capuchon

Installer I'écrou décoratif sur le corps du drain, et enfiler sur le fond des filets. / Bouchon d'arrét
Installer I'écrou et la rondelle sur le corps du drain. /
Appliquer du mastic de plombier sur le dessous de la collerette.

Assembler le drain sur la cuvette, en effectuant l'installation du drain
conformément aux instructions du fabricant.

Glisser I'enveloppe par-dessus la piece de raccordement et dans le bas
de I'écrou décoratif. S'assurer que le joint torique se trouvant dans I'écrou
décoratif est engagé dans la rainure dans I'enveloppe.

QO Orienter la fente dans I'enveloppe vers le mur.
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1506283-2-A Questions? Problémes? Pour obtenir de I'aide supplémentaire, s'adresser au service a la clientéle de KALLISTA en composant le
3of5 1-888-4-KALLISTA (1-888-452-5547) ou consulter le site kallista.com.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

GRACIAS POR ELEGIR PRODUCTOS KALLISTA

Le agradecemos su compromiso con productos de calidad de Kallista. Dedique unos minutos a leer este manual
antes de instalar su producto Kallista. En caso de tener problemas de instalacion o funcionamiento, no dude en
comunicarse con nosotros al numero de teléfono que se encuentra en la parte inferior de la pagina.

ANTES DE COMENZAR

O Cumpla todos los codigos locales de plomeria y de construccion.

QO Cierre el suministro principal de agua.

QO Latarjay la griferia ilustradas en esta guia pueden ser distintas del producto que usted haya adquirido. Los
pasos de instalacién aun corresponden.

O Kallista se reserva el derecho de modificar el disefio de la producto sin previo aviso, tal como se especifica en
la lista de precios.

HERRAMIENTAS Y MATERIALES

5 0N S

Masilla de Liave de Liave de
plomeria apriete ajustable apriete de correa

INSTALE EL DESAGUE Y LA CARCASA

Retire la cubierta, el obturador y la brida del cuerpo del desague. /Tapa

Instale la tuerca decorativa en el cuerpo del desague, y enrosque a la parte Obturador
inferior de la rosca. /

Instale la arandela y la tuerca en el cuerpo del desague.
Aplique masilla de plomeria a la cara inferior de la brida.

Ensamble el desagie a la tarja y complete la instalacion del desague de
acuerdo a las instrucciones del fabricante del desague.

U Deslice la carcasa sobre el tubo final del desagtie y dentro de la parte inferior
de la tuerca decorativa. Asegurese de que el arosello en la tuerca decorativa
quede atorado en la muesca en la carcasa.

QO Oriente la ranura en la carcasa hacia la pared.
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1506283-2-A ¢ Preguntas? ; Problemas? Para obtener asistencia adicional, comuniquese con el Departamento de
40of5 Atencion al Cliente al 1-888-4-KALLISTA (1-888-452-5547) o a kallista.com.



KALLISTA

NEED HELP?

Contact our Customer Service Department.

1-888-4-KALLISTA (1-888-452-5547)

Service parts: visit the product page at kallista.com
Care and cleaning: kallista.com/resources/product-care
Patents: kohlercompany.com/patents

Warranty

This product is covered under the KALLISTAe Five-Year Limited Warranty, found at
kallista.com/resources/warranty. For a hardcopy of warranty terms, contact the Customer Service Department.

BESOIN D’AIDE?

S'adresser a notre centre de services a la clientéle.

1-888-4-KALLISTA (1-888-452-5547)

e Piéces de rechange : visiter la page du produit sur le site kallista.com
e Entretien et le nettoyage : kallista.com/resources/product-care

e Brevets : kohlercompany.com/patents

Garantie

Ce produit est couvert sous la garantie limitée de cinq ans de KALLISTAe, fournie sur le site
kallista.com/resources/warranty. Pour obtenir une copie imprimée des termes de la garantie, s’adresser au
centre de services a la clientéle.

¢(NECESITA AYUDA?

Comuniquese con nuestro Departamento de Atencion al Cliente.

1-888-4-KALLISTA (1-888-452-5547)

e Piezas de repuesto: visite la pagina del producto en kallista.com
e Cuidado y limpieza: kallista.com/resources/product-care

e Patentes: kohlercompany.com/patents

Garantia

A este producto lo cubre la garantia limitada de cinco afios de KALLISTAe, que puede consultarse en
kallista.com/resources/warranty. Si lo desea, solicite al Departamento de Atencion al Cliente una copia en papel
de los términos de la garantia.

1506283-2-G Questions? Problems? For additional assistance, please contact KALLISTA's Customer
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Service Department at 1-888-4-KALLISTA (1-888-452-5547) or kallista.com.
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